

No. 02-____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF LABOR AND
CONGRESS OF INDUSTRIAL ORGANIZATIONS, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *et al.*,
Appellees.

**On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Columbia**

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT

LARRY P. WEINBERG
1101 17th Street, N.W.
Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 775-5900

Of Counsel

LAURENCE E. GOLD
Counsel of Record
AFL-CIO
815 Sixteenth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 637-5130

MICHAEL B. TRISTER
LICHTMAN, TRISTER & ROSS
1666 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009
(202) 328-1666

Counsel for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	(i)
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED ARE SUBSTANTIAL	9
I. THE “FALLBACK” DEFINITION OF “ELECTIONEERING COMMUNICATIONS” AS SEVERED AND UPHELD BY THE DISTRICT COURT VIOLATES THE FIRST AMENDMENT	10
II. BCRA’S PROVISIONS PROHIBITING COORDINATED COMMUNICATIONS AND EXPENDITURES ARE UNCON- STITUTIONAL IN LIGHT OF THE STATUTE’S MANDATE THAT NO DEFINITION OF “COORDINATION” MAY REQUIRE PROOF OF AN “AGREEMENT OR FORMAL COLLABORATION”	14
CONCLUSION.....	18
APPENDIX A: NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES	1a
APPENDIX B: OPINIONS OF THE DISTRICT COURT.....	3a

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
APPENDIX C: PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF THE BIPARTISAN CAMPAIGN REFORM ACT OF 2002, PUB. L. NO. 107-155, 116 STAT. 81 (March 27, 2002)	4a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	5, 11, 13, 16
<i>Clifton v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 114 F. 3d 1309 (1st Cir. 1997), <i>cert denied</i> , 522 U.S. 1108 (1998).....	6, 14
<i>Federal Election Comm'n v. Christian Coalition</i> , 52 F. Supp. 2d 45 (D.D.C. 1999).....	6
<i>Federal Election Comm'n v. Colorado Repub- lican Fed. Campaign Comm.</i> , 518 U.S. 604 (1996).....	17
<i>Federal Election Comm'n v. Colorado Repub- lican Fed. Campaign Comm.</i> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001).....	16-17
<i>Federal Election Comm'n v. Massachusetts Citi- zens For Life, Inc.</i> , 479 U.S. 238 (1986).....	11
<i>Federal Election Commission v. Public Citizen, Inc.</i> , 64 F. Supp. 2d 1327 (N.D. Ga. 1999), <i>rev'd on other grounds</i> , 268 F.3d 1283 (11th Cir. 2001).....	6
<i>Minnesota v. Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians</i> , 526 U.S. 172 (1999).....	13
STATUTES	
Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002, Pub. L. No.107-55, 116 Stat. 81 (2002).....	<i>passim</i>
2 U.S.C. § 431(2)(A).....	12
2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(7)(B)(i).....	6
2 U.S.C. § 441b(a)	8
MISCELLANEOUS	
11 C.F.R. § 100.23(c)(2)(iii).....	6
65 Fed. Reg. 76138 (December 6, 2000).....	6
67 Fed. Reg. 65190 (October 23, 2002).....	11
147 Cong. Rec. S2704 (daily ed., March 22, 2001)..	13
147 Cong. Rec. S3118 (daily ed., March 29, 2001)..	13
